Competency Assessment of Railway & Contractual Welders at 
MCF, as per ISO 9606-1:2017 (or latest) through M/s Braithwaite 
Ltd on Single Tender. 

Place Of Work Modern Coach Factory Raebareli 

Period of Work 24 Months 

Quantity As per Scope of Work 

Value of  Work ₹ 89,49,120/- (Rupees Eighty Nine Lakh, Forty Nine Thousand, One 
Hundred and Twenty Only) 

Bid Security ₹ 1,79,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Only). 

Invited by: 

Chief Design Engineer 
Modern Coach Factory, Raebareli 

For and on behalf of the President of India 

Tender No: MCF-WELDING-COE-TTC-2025 

MODERN COACH FACTORY 

Technical Training Centre (TTC) 

Name of work:

[...]

1 Name of Work Welder Training, Skilling (under Skill India Mission) & 
Competency Assessment of Railway & Contractual 
Welders at MCF, as per ISO 9606-1:2017 (or latest) through 
M/s Braithwaite Ltd on Single Tender. 

2 Place of work Modern Coach Factory, Raebareli  
3 Approx. cost ₹ 89,49,120/- (Rupees Eighty Nine Lakh, Forty Nine 

Thousand, One Hundred and Twenty Only) 
4 Bid Security ₹ 1,79,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand 

Only) 
5 Quantity As per scope of work 

6 Period of completion 24 months 
7 Date & Time of closing of 

tender 
05.01.2026 at 15:00 hrs 

8 Validity of tender 1.​ 60 days from the date of opening of tender. 
2.​ Price variation clause is not applicable.

[...]

contract and specifications of materials and works as laid down by the Railway in the annexed 
special conditions (scope of work)/specifications, schedule of rates with all correction slips 
up-to-date for the present contract. 

3.​ A bid security of Rs 1,79,000.00 (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Only) has already 
been deposited online/submitted as a bank guarantee bond. Full value of the bid security shall stand 
forfeited without prejudice to any other right or remedies in case my/our Tender accepted and if: - 

a.​ I/We do not submit the Performance Guarantee within the time specified in the Tender

[...]

The tender will be opened online on website www.ireps.gov.in on the same day after 

15.30 hrs. In case the tender opening day is declared a holiday on account of any reason, 
the tender shall be opened on the next working day. 

12.​Amount of Bid Security: ₹1,79,000.00 (One Lakh Seventy- Nine Thousand Rupees 
Only). For complete details pertaining to EMD, please refer to Para 5 of Indian Railway’s 
General Conditions of Contract (GCC April 2022)- Para No 5 of PART- I:  
REGULATIONS FOR TENDERS AND CONTRACTS. The amount of bid Security may 
be through online payment also.